



# ICSA (INDIA) LIMITED

# 12, Ground floor, B Block, Software Units Layout, Cyberabad, Hyderabad - 500 081

PART - 1

(Amount in Lakhs, except EPS and shareholding data)

## STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		15 months period ended 30-06-13
		31-03-2014	31-12-2013	31-03-2013	31-03-2014	31-03-2013	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net sales/income from operations	736.10	1,023.60	9,366.77	2,536.35	30,467.18	42,005.42
	(b) Other operating income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total income from operations (net)	736.10	1,023.60	9,366.77	2,536.35	30,467.18	42,005.42
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	198.88	245.24	8,206.60	464.92	25,862.04	24,670.19
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	430.08	616.02	853.00	1,667.36	2,175.31	10,016.99
	(d) Employee benefits expense	56.84	70.28	249.29	222.62	589.30	983.44
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	410.13	302.30	566.69	1,326.69	2,048.85	3,523.57
	(f) Other expenses	39.70	48.75	1,300.68	786.74	2,373.49	32,374.70
	Total expenses	1,136.63	1,282.59	11,178.26	4,468.33	33,048.99	71,568.89
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(399.53)	(258.99)	(1,809.49)	(1,931.98)	(2,581.81)	(29,563.47)
4	Other income	365.32	166.76	-	532.08	-	31.59
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 +/- 4)	(34.21)	(92.23)	(1,809.49)	(1,399.90)	(2,581.81)	(29,531.88)
6	Finance costs	3,161.93	3,221.91	2,514.58	9,564.44	7,807.50	14,074.10
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 +/- 6)	(3,196.14)	(3,314.14)	(4,324.07)	(10,964.34)	(10,389.31)	(43,605.98)
8	Exceptional items						
	(a) Bad debts written off	-	-	20,891.41	-	20,891.41	20,781.00
	(b) Prior period expenses	-	-	-	-	-	17,674.36
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 +/- 8)	(3,196.14)	(3,314.14)	(25,215.48)	(10,964.34)	(31,280.72)	(82,081.34)
10	Tax expenses						
	i) Tax pertaining to previous years	-	-	-	-	-	285.56
	ii) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	iii) Deferred tax	(76.12)	(42.80)	(152.54)	(258.12)	(1,040.72)	-
11	Net profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 +/- 10)	(3,120.02)	(3,271.34)	(25,082.94)	(10,708.22)	(30,240.00)	(82,347.90)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net profit / (Loss) for the period (11 +/- 12)	(3,120.02)	(3,271.34)	(25,082.94)	(10,708.22)	(30,240.00)	(82,347.90)
14	Share of profit / (Loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates (13 +/- 14 +/- 15)	(3,120.02)	(3,271.34)	(25,082.94)	(10,708.22)	(30,240.00)	(82,347.90)
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.2/-)	962.77	962.77	962.77	962.77	962.77	962.77
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	(15,780.00)
19.i	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 2 /- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(6.48)	(6.80)	(52.06)	(22.24)	(62.82)	(171.06)
	(b) Diluted	(6.48)	(6.80)	(47.48)	(22.24)	(57.05)	(171.06)
19.ii	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 2 /- each) (not annualised):						
	(a) Basic	(6.48)	(6.80)	(52.06)	(22.24)	(62.82)	(171.06)
	(b) Diluted	(6.48)	(6.80)	(47.48)	(22.24)	(57.05)	(171.06)

for and on behalf of the board



G. Bala Reddy  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : May 8, 2014

PART II							
SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2014							
	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		15 Months period ended 30 th June, 2013
		31-03-2014	31-12-2013	31-03-2013	31-03-2014	31-03-2013	
<b>A</b>	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
1	Public shareholding						
	-Number of shares	44,380,703	43,736,581	43,736,581	44,380,703	43,736,581	43,736,581
	-Percentage of shareholding	92.19	90.86	90.86	92.19	90.86	90.86
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	-Number of shares	3,586,474	4,230,596	4,106,833	3,586,474	4,106,833	4,230,596
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	95.44	96.11	93.30	95.44	93.30	96.11
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	7.45	8.79	8.53	7.45	8.53	8.79
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	-Number of shares	171,323	171,323	295,086	171,323	295,086	171,323
	-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and Promoter group)	4.56	3.89	6.70	4.56	6.70	3.89
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.36	0.35	0.61	0.36	0.61	0.35

	Particulars	As on 31-03-2014
<b>B</b>	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	2
	Received during the quarter	-
	Disposed of during the quarter	1
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	1

Note:

- 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 8, 2014
- 2) The Statutory Auditors have carried out the audit of the financial results in terms of Clause 41 of the listing agreement.
- 3) The company has been declared as Sick Industrial Company u/s 3(1)(c) of the Sick Industrial Companies (Special Provisions) Act, 1985 by the Hon'ble Board for Industrial & Financial Reconstruction (BIFR) at their meeting held on 12th February, 2014.
- 4) In order to have consistency in the accounting year/period, the annual accounts will be closed for 12 months as on 30.06.2014, as the previous accounting period for 15 months was ended on 30.06.2013
- 5) Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

for and on behalf of the board



*G. Bala Reddy*  
G. Bala Reddy  
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : May 8, 2014